OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE: FAMILY COURT-II: KAMRUP (M): GUWAHATI

OFFICE ORDER

Date: 28.04.2023

No. FCK 41/12/Veh./137/2023. Parvez Shahnawaz Ahmed, Vacanza India, being the lowest bidder in pursuance with "Notice Inviting Tender" vide Memo No. FCK 41/12/Veh./295/2022 dated 19.10.2022 published by the undersigned, is hereby directed to supply 1 (one) Hundai Verna SX(0) Petrol vehicle within 15 days.

The terms and conditions as published in the aforesaid "Notice Inviting Tender" shall remain unchanged.

(Smt. Bijay Lashmi Boruah) Principal Judge Family Court-II, Kamrup (M), Principal Judge, Family Court-II, Kamrup (M) Guwahati

Memo No. FCK 41/12/Veh./137-A/2023

Date: 28.04.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Parvez Shahnawaz Ahmed, Vacanza India. He is directed to communicate in the office of the undersigned within 7 (seven) days.
- 2. System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M),Guwahati. She/he is directed to upload the same in the Official website of Kamrup (M) District Judiciary.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office File.

(Smt. Bijay Lashmi Boruah) Principal Judge Family Court-II, Kamrup (M), Principawahati Family Court-II, Kamrup (M) Guwahati